FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE 08 - 1	3 - 2003 Docket No.:	
Tab settings → → → 1025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and France 1025		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 203 AUG -8 AM 9: 41	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
GILLIAM CANDY BRANDS, INCINANCE SECTION	Name: SOPHIE MAE CANDY COMPANY	
8.8.03	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2401 Powell Street	
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State Kentucky	City: Paducah State: KY ZIP: 42002	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
2. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N	
Execution Date: July 30, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 402,985 808,599 1,006,430 403,284 946,899	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert D. Hovey	7. Total foo (27.CED 2.44):	
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00	
THO THOU THOU THE THE THOU THE THE THE THOU THE	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
/ -	10.0522	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	19-0522	
	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 40.00 CP	OUE THIS STAGE	
2 FC:8522 100.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.	11.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	alon's true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Robert D. Hovey	and w	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GILLIAM CANDY BRANDS, INC., a corporation of Kentucky, having its principal place of business at 2401 Powell Street, Paducah, Kentucky 42002-1060, has adopted, used and is using the following marks:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
402,985	KITS	August 24, 1943
403,284	B-B BATS	September 14, 1943
808,599	SOPHIE MAE and Design	May 17, 1966
946,899	BLACK COW	November 7, 1972
1,006,430	SLO POKE	March 11, 1975

WHEREAS, SOPHIE MAE CANDY COMPANY, a corporation of Kentucky, having its principal place of business at 2401 Powell Street, Paducah, Kentucky 42002-1060, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GILLIAM CANDY BRANDS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said SOPHIE MAE CANDY COMPANY, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks.

GILLIAM CANDY BRANDS, INC.

Brian M. Duwe, President

RECORDED: 08/08/2003

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0414